CITY OF FOUNTAINS
HEART OF THE NATION

KANSAS CITY
MISSOURI

October 13, 2020

Lynette Mellett

HNTB Corporation

715 Kirk Drive

Kansas City, MO 64105

Aviation Department

Kansas City International Airport
601 Brasilia Avenue
Kansas City, Missouri 64153-2054

P.O. Box 20047
Kansas City, Missouri 64195-0047

Director

Deputy Director
Accounting

Economic Development
Engineering

Human Resources
Informarion Services
Marketing

Re:  Project No. 62200525 — Rehabilitate Taxiway C — Amendment 1
Kansas City International Airport (MCI)

Dear Ms. Mellett:

Attached please find your fully executed copy of Amendment No. 1 for the above-referenced
project. Also enclosed are copies of the ordinance, No. 200676, authorizing the contract

amendment and the encumbrance of funds.

(816)
243-3100
243-3180
2433120
243-3020
243-3030
2433010
243.3140
243-3160

The Aviation Department looks forward to working with you on this phase of the project.

Sincerely,

SN

Kevin D. Wells, JD
Planning and Engineering

cc: J. Jade Liska

Lapondzia Jones, Project Manager
Nardos Wills, FAA
City Clerk, 25th floor; Ordinance #200676

Rajanna Brooks
Pat Coleman
Project File
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FAX
2433170
2433113
2433172
243.3070
2433071
243.3072
2433222
2433171



