

Aviation Department

		(816)	FAX
Kansas City International Airport 601 Brasilia Avenue Kansas City, Missouri 64153-2054 P.O. Box 20047 Kansas City, Missouri 64195-0047	Director	243-3100	243-3170
	Deputy Director	243-3180	243-3113
	Accounting	243-3120	243-3172
	Economic Development	243-3020	243-3070
	Engineering	243-3030	243-3071
	Human Resources	243-3010	243-3072
	Information Services	243-3140	243-3222
	Marketing	243-3160	243-3171

October 13, 2020

Lynette Mellett HNTB Corporation 715 Kirk Drive Kansas City, MO 64105

Re: Project No. 62200525 - Rehabilitate Taxiway C - Amendment 1

Kansas City International Airport (MCI)

Dear Ms. Mellett:

Attached please find your fully executed copy of Amendment No. 1 for the above-referenced project. Also enclosed are copies of the ordinance, No. 200676, authorizing the contract amendment and the encumbrance of funds.

The Aviation Department looks forward to working with you on this phase of the project.

Sincerely,

Kevin D. Wells, JD

Planning and Engineering

cc:

J. Jade Liska

Lapondzia Jones, Project Manager

Nardos Wills, FAA

City Clerk, 25th floor; Ordinance #200676

Rajanna Brooks

Pat Coleman

Project File